

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....

CC 18848/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2011 in ITA No.593/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T.-LARGE TAX PAYERS UNIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER FINANCE CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. for

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel for the revenue prays for time to find out whether the revenue has filed special leave petition against the judgment of the High Court in Lachman Dass Bhatia vs Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax [ITA No. 724 of 2010 decided on 6.8.2010] and if not, the reasons therefore.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

|